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International Student Program
Arts & Technology Centre (ATC)

Fee Schedule (in Canadian Dollars)

Application Fee * $200
Deposit * $1,600
Full Year Tuition** $16,000
Medical Insurance** $600
TOTAL FULL YEAR $16,800

*Failure to provide LRSD with your Study Permit ONE MONTH before program start date
may result in the cancellation of your application.

* non-refundable

deposit equals a 1-month tuition payment and is applied against total tuition amount

** Hairstyling program (3 terms) — Tuition $20,000 - Medical Insurance $900
e Additional Program Fees paid directly to ATC (next page)
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International Student Program
Arts & Technology Centre (ATC)

Additional Program Fees (approximate) paid directly to ATC
(in Canadian Dollars)

Automotive Technology* $240
Baking & Pastry Arts $325
Broadcast Media $300
Culinary Arts $280
Early Childhood Educator $200

*must purchase steel toe boots/shoes




International Student Program
Arts & Technology Centre (ATC)

Additional Program Fees (approximate) paid directly to ATC
(in Canadian Dollars)

Electrical Trades* $200
Esthetics $530
Hairstyling $325
Information Systems Architect $1095
New Media Design $200
Plumbing* $200

*must purchase steel toe boots/shoes
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RECEIVE YOUR LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

e Step1l

— Submit a complete application and pay the application fee.
e Step?2

— Your application will be assessed by the Program Director.
e Step3

— To receive your Letter of Acceptance, you must pay the required non-
refundable deposit of $1,600. The admission deposit will be applied
against the total amount of tuition owing. Once your deposit payment has
been confirmed, a Letter of Acceptance will be issued.

Step 4

— Use your Letter of Acceptance to apply for your Study Permit. For visa
application procedures, go to Immigration, Refugees, Citizenship Canada’s
website.
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International Student Program

Tuition and medical insurance fees are due 2 months prior to the
start of program.

Private medical insurance provided through LRSD is mandatory for
all students.

The Louis Riel School Division reserves the right to modify or
cancel any information or fees related to the International
Student Program without notice.

Payment methods available include Western Union GlobalPay,
bank transfer, cash, debit and credit.

Fees listed are subject to change. Please check our website

regularly for updates. Our refund process can also be viewed on
our website.
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